ITEM NO.31 SECTION IV-A

## REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19761/2021

BENGALURU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 14-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved Respondent No. 1.

Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List on 29.03.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar