www.ecourtsindia.com www.

www.ecourtsindia.cor

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19761/2021

BENGALURU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv. Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv. Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 4 prays for and is granted four weeks' time, as final opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 is also granted four weeks' time, as final opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavits are filed or not, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar