

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19761/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2020 in WA No.1759/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

BENGALURU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.64195/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.205800/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
WITH
SLP(C) No. 10565/2023 (IV-A)

Date : 05-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Ms. Shalaka Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Amshith Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Garvit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Premnath Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhanesh Ieshdhan, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 12.03.2024.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**